MEMORANDUM

Date: March 25, 2025
Tor All LCC Residents & Visitors (REVISED)
Subject: New Visiting Schedule

Effective Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the Visiting Schedule will be as follows. Please note every
other week visiting will be closed as identified below as “week 2”

More specifically, the following weeks will have visits: Tues, April 1% — Sun. April 6™. Tues,
April 15" — Sun April 20™. Tues, April 29" — Sun, May 4. Tues, May 13" — Sun, May 18™.

Tues, May 27" — Sun, June 1 . Tues, June 10" — Sun, June 15™ . Tues, June 24™- Sun, June 29",
y

We will then re-asses visiting schedules.

LCC VISITING SCHEDULE
Week -1
Tuesday Friday Saturday Sunday
4A,7 1A, 2A, 2B 5,6,1B, 8 3A, 3B, 4B
3:00p-5:00p 6:45a-10:45a 6:45a-10:45a 6:45a-10:45a
Week - 2
Tuesday Friday Saturday Sunday
Closed Closed Closed Closed

This schedule will remain in place until further notice.
We do not have an estimated date that visiting will return to its regular schedule.
Updates will be provided as more information becomes available.
Respectfully,
i =t
Nethanjah Breitenbach, Warden
Lovelock Correctional Center



